19509 MAC 2237-PTRUST DEED VOI. 1989 Page 24981 THIS TRUST, DEED, made this 27th day of December , 19.89, between RONALD J. SUMNER & LINDA K .- SUMNER, husband and wife as Grantor, MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY ....., as Trustee, and ्र ्युवायुर 5 FOREST PRODUCTS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION SECOND AND AND LONG AND LON ha poar and a true with the WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: e estrettingen en fangen af fan in gedi A SERVER OF A SERVER A MAINTER SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF. ACOMBIOLION OF STREET URAZO DEED

together, with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appartaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

where a addition the cost of a think was internet as in the private in the private in the private state of a second second as

sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/100-----

(\$25,000.00)-

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event, that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bunchisary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess, of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be juid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate costs, and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate costs, and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate costs, and expenses and attorney's lees, the trial the proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and grant in information in the to fine upon 'vittum 'request of bane-"9., At any time and from time to fine upon 'vittum' request of bane-ficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of hull reconveyances, for caracell viton), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a)-consent to the making of any map or plat of suid property; (b) join in

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afreenent allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The frantice in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally, emitted thereto" and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi. Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5. 10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the indebidness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property issues and prolits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's fees upon any indebideness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-ticary may determine. 11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and prolits, or the proceeds of lire and other property, and the application or release thereot as doorsaid of damage of the property, and the application or release thereous alloweds of the property, and the application or release thereous alloweds of the property, and the application or in payment of any indebtedness secured here in his paragraphic and proveness and on the and pursuant to such notice.

where any default by notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. All upon default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneliciary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and psyable. In such any declare and such or may direct the trustee to pursue any other right or remedy, either at law or in equity, which the beneliciary more have. In the event the beneliciary elects to loreclose by advertisement and sale, the beneliciary of the trustee shall execute and cause to be recorded his written notice of default and his election to sell the said described real property to satisfy the obligation secured hereby whereupon the trustee shall lix the time and place of sale, give notice thereol as then required by law and proceed to loreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 80.735 to 86.753. T3: Alter the trustee has commenced loreclosure by advertisement and sale, and, at any time prior to 5 days before the date the trustee conducts and sale, and, at any time of the cure other than such portion as would not then be due had no default occurred. Any other default that is capable of being cured may be cured by thedering the performance required under the obligation or trust

ingelifier with trustee's and attorney's less not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale nay be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the conders of sole to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the conders of sole any ranteres and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorner, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all tile, powers and duties conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and subsitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee access this 'trust when this deed, duty executed

which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee accepts this 'trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party ihereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or, of any action, or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee here inder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a thile insurance company authorized to insure tille to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereol, or an escow agent licensed under CRS 696.505 to 696.505

- FCRM No. 881-

-Oregon Trust Deed Series-

TRUST DEED.

The drame	24982
fully seized in fee simple of s prior Trust Deed in favo	and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is la aid described real property and has a valid unergumband the second
the prior Truct Dead	F of "ederal Hous Loan Mortgage Corporation recorded in Volume m Records of Klamath County, Oregon. Any default under the term is constitute a default under the provisions of this Trust Deed. for ever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.
	detend the same against all persons whomsoever.
1. The second and second se	1.1. Market and States and Sta
The grantor warrants that the (a)* primarily for grantor's pe (b2xfxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	preceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: rsonal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below) WIXYII SHANKARAWS TO AND THE OPEN CONTRACTOR OF THE DUP DES.
This deed applies to, inures to	this benefite of and the
	nd issigns. The term beneliciary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract d at a teneliciary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculin neuler, and the singular number includes the plural. OF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable	le and the beneficience to the is
beneficiary MUST comply with the Act an disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-N If compliance with the Act is not required,	id kegulation, kegulation, the
(If the signer of the obove is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.)	Linda K. Summer
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath	STATE OF OREGON,
Louald J. Somer & Linda	
Mailin &	
(SEAL) Notary	Public for Oregon Public for Oregon -//2 - 92 My commission expires: (SEAL)
<b>TO</b> :	To be used only whon obligations have been poid.
The undersigned is the logal owne frust deed have been fully paid and sati said frust deed or pursuant to statute, harming the statute, the statute of the s	r and holder of all indebredness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said sticl. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you and to reconvey, without vouranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the terms of
estate now held by you under the same.	Mul reconveyance and documents to
	na de la companya de Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-Anti-
Do not lose or destroy this trust Dood OP TH	Beneficiary
	NCTE which it secures: Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, }ss.
nald J. & Linda K. Sumner	vas received for record on the day
cancath Falls OF 97603 Grant rest Products Federal Cred	SPACE INSERVED in book/reel/volume No
Box 1179 The Falls, OR 97601 HOLVI J. Boneficiar	The second end of the second e
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO	Witness my hand and seal of County affined.
Pox 1179 meth Falls) OR 97601	
n:: Mike Coleman - anti bara	Péputy

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION 24983

Beginning at an iron pin on the Westerly right of way line of Summers Land which lies South 0 degrees 10 minutes East along the section line a distance of 310.4 feet and North 88 degrees 39 minutes West a distance of 30 feet, from the iron axle which marks the Northeast corner of Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 0 degrees 10 minutes East along the Westerly line of Summers Lane a distance of 10 feet to a point; thence North 88 degrees 39 minutes West a distance of 165.4 feet to the true point of beginning of this description; thence continuing North 88 degrees 39 minutes West a distance of 110 feet, to a point; thence South 0 degrees 10 minutes East parallel to the said section line a distance of 70 feet; thence South 88 degrees 39 minutes East a distance of 110 feet to a point; thence North 0 degrees 10 minutes West parallel to said section line a distance of 70 feet to the point of beginning, said parcel being a portion of the Northeast one-quarter (1/4) Northeast one-quarter (1/4) of Section 15, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willimette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

Tax Account No: 3909 015AA 09400

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

of	コート・コート しょうにんせい ちんしょう	A.D.,	17	ntsin Titl _ at _3:28 uges	e CC. o'cloc	k <u>P</u> M., and duly re on Page <u>24981</u> EVELYN BIEHN CO By <i>Mountha</i>	